Natalie Goins <ngoins@townofshallotte.org>

Resolution Request
4 messages

Daralyn Spivey <daralyn.spivey@brunswickcountync.gov> Thu, Nov 13, 2025 at 10:53 AM
To: Mary Etta Hewett <townhall.bolivia@atmc.net>, "Sue Stuhr, Town Clerk - Calabash" <sstuhr@townofcalabash.net>, Nicole Hewett
<towncs@atmc.net>, Beth Usery <busery@caswellbeach.org>, "heather@hbtownhall.com" <heather@hbtownhall.com>,
"sreinhardt@townofleland.com" <sreinhardt@townofleland.com>, Jamie Burns <jburns@stjames.town>, "malston@townofnavassa.org"
<malston@townofnavassa.org>, Sabra Child <info@townofsandycreek.com>, Natalie Goins <ngoins@townofshallotte.org>, Kimberly Riggsbee
<kriggsbee@sunsetbeachnc.gov>, "varnamtown@atme.net" <varnamtown@atmc.net>, Lisa Stites <Istites@oakislandnc.gov>, Darcy Sperry
<dsperry@villagebhi.org>, Casey Reeves <casey@oibgov.com>

Good morning Clerks,

Attached is a resolution that the Board of Commissioners will be discussing and will consider adoption on the 17 You are receiving this email because
you either purchase water from Brunswick County Public Utilities wholesale or retail. The proposed interbasin transfer (IBT) causes the County great
concerns as outlined in the attachment.

Would you please present to your Board/Council/Alderman for consideration and approval at your next available meeting?

Should your elected’s approve, please send the signed resolution to each the following:

To: maya.holcomb@deq.nc.gov; jd.solomonemc@deq.nc.gov

Cc: reid.wilson@ncdcr.gov; Masemore, Sushma sushma.masemore@deq.nc.gov; Rogers, Richard E richard.rogers@deq.nc.gov;
Mayor Bill Saffo bill.saffo@wilmingtonnc.gov; Bill Rivenbark brivenbark@nhcgov.com; Becky Hawke
becky.hawke@wilmingtonnc.gov; Coudriet, Chris ccoudriet@nhcgov.com; Darryl Mills Forwarding dmills@towb.org; Haynes
Brigman hbrigman@towb.org; Kara Spencer kara.spencer@wilmingtonnc.gov; Tim Buckland tbuckland@nhcgov.com; Nicolette
Fulton Nicolette.Fulton@cfpua.org; Donna Pope Donna.Pope@cfpua.org; john.nichols@brunswickcountync.gov;
acolon@pendercountync.gov; Bob Walker bob.walker@h2gonc.gov; Tim Holloman director@Icfwasa.gov; Steve Stone
steve.stone@brunswickcountync.gov; Sen. Michael Lee Michael.Lee@ncleg.gov; Deb.Butler@ncleg.gov;
Ted.Davis@ncleg.gov; Charlie Miller Charles.Miller@ncleg.gov; bill.rabon@ncleg.gov; Cameron Moore
cameron@uwilmhba.org; Natalie English english@wilmingtonchamber.org; kemp@cfrw.us; rob@cfrw.us; Danielle Hertzog
admin@]|cfwasa.gov

Subject: Fuquay-Varina IBT Resolution and Letter

Let me know if I can answer any questions.

Daralyn Spivey, NCCCC, CMC | Clerk to the Board

Brunswick County Office of the Board of Commissioners

30 Government Center Drive NE | PO Box 249 | Bolivia, NC 28422
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